(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

04-23-2001



Tob cottings	PRESENT HOME BOARD HEADER HAVE BOARD
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼ ▼ ▼	101683873
Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
i. Name or conveying party(les).	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Nexsi Corporation	Name: Nexsi Systems Corporation
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: 1959 Consourse Drive
	City: <u>San Jose</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>95131</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership☐ Corporation-State☐ Delaware
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name 	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
F (1) D (14 10 000)	designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: <u>March 2, 2001</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Please see attached.	
Additional numbers attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:5
Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	
Internal Address: <u>Trademark Docket</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$140.00
Anil N. Koshy	□ Enclosed
	_
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	If the fee is insufficient please charge deposit account number:
	_23-2415 Attn: 23992-900
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Frank X. Y. Chen	April 2 2004
Name of Person Signing	April 3, 2001 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover s	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002276 FRAME: 0558

Attachment to RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1594 Nexsi Systems Corporation (formerly Nexsi Corporation) Attorney Reference No.: 23992-900

Trademark Applications:

Mark: NEXSI

Serial No.: 76/096,678

Mark: DYNAMIC NETWORK ARCHITECTURE

Serial No.: 78/007,448

Mark: DYNAMIC NETWORK PROCESSOR

Serial No.: 76/155,347

Mark: DYNAMIC NETWORK FABRIC

Serial No.: 76/154,910

Mark: DNA FOR THE INTERNET

Serial No.: 78/007,451

C:\NrPortbl\PALIB1\FC3\1309635_1.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002276 FRAME: 0559



April 3, 2001

Box ASSIGNMENT FEE Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

> Re: Trademark Matters for Nexsi Systems Corporation

> > **Recordation of Change of Name**

Mark: **NEXSI** Serial No.: 76/096,678

Original Applicant: Nexsi Corporation

Filing Date: July 26, 2000 23992-TM1001

Attorney Docket No.:

Mark: DYNAMIC NETWORK ARCHITECTURE

Serial No.: 78/007,448

Original Applicant: Nexsi Corporation

Filing Date: May 9, 2000 **Attorney Docket No.:** 23992-TM1002

DYNAMIC NETWORK PROCESSOR Mark:

Serial No.: 76/155,347

Original Applicant: Nexsi Corporation Filing Date: October 27, 2000 **Attorney Docket No.:** 23992-TM1004

Mark: DYNAMIC NETWORK FABRIC

Serial No.: 76/154,910

Original Applicant: Nexsi Corporation Filing Date: October 27, 2000 **Attorney Docket No.:** 23992-TM1005

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on:

Maryanne Print Name

04-03-01 Signatun

C:\NrPortbl\PALIB1\FC3\1314111_1.DOC